r	Form U.S. Patent and Tradema	-2000	ttorney Docket No.: <u>4301-1</u> U.S. Department of Commerce	
	1-31-92		Patent and Trademark Office	
\bigotimes	101397792			
6-13-0	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.			
9,	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
5	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nam		
9	Fox Point Sportswear, Inc.		(c) Limited uttonjee Center dell Street Hong Kong	
<i>Bn</i>	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	11 Dud	JMI (HK) Limited 12/F, Ruttonjee Center 11 Duddell Street Central, Hong Kong	
	Yes X No			
7	3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Additio	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
	Execution Detect. Annil 25, 2000			
	Execution Dates: April 25, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No(s).	,	atent No(s). 5,896,582	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
	Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 	
	EDWARD R. WILLIAMS, JR. ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, 2 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100	LLP	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)<u>\$40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account 	
	Milwaukee, WI 53202		 Deposit Account No. <u>01.2000</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 	
	9 Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			ing information is true and correct and any	
	Veronica K. Haupt Veronica K. Haupt 6-7-2002			
	Name of Person Signing Signature	1. my	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			document:4	
l	Child 140. 0051-0011 (Cxp. 4/94)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		

07/10/2000 RSCOTT 00000019 5896562

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Assignment made by FOX POINT SPORTSWEAR, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a regular and established place of business at 1905 East 14th Street, Merrill, Wisconsin 54452 to JMI (HK) Limited, a Hong Kong company, having a regular and established place of business at 12/F, Ruttonjee Center, 11 Duddell Street, Central, Hong Kong.

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FOX POINT SPORTSWEAR, INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto JMI (HK) Limited, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the following:

U.S. Patent No. 5,896,582

Outerwear Garment Having A Waterproof Seat

In witness whereof, FOX POINT SPORTSWEAR, INC. has caused this assignment to be signed and sealed this 25 day of april , 2000.

FOX POINT SPORTSWEAR, INC.

John Backe

President

State of <u>Wisconsin</u>)) ss. County of <u>nota</u>)

RECORDED: 06/12/2000